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SECTION 1. There is appropriated Irom the general fund to 
Mrs. William Van de Hey, to compensate her for the death of her 
husband which was caused by his being assaulted and beaten by 
guards of the Northern Colony and Training School at Chippewa 
Falls, where he was an inmate, the sum of five thousand dollars. 
Such sum shall be paid to the industrial commission to be dis•
pensed as hereafter provided. The industrial commission shall 
pay to Mrs. William Van de Hey for the purpose of providing 
food, clothing and other necessaries for her minor children, the 
sum of sixty dollars per month for a period of one year, and the 
sum of fifty dollars per month thereafter until such sum of five 
thousand dollars has been exhausted. No part of such sum shall 
be used for attorney's fees. Provided that if Mrs. William Van de 
Hey shall remarry, or if in the opinion of the industrial commis-
sion the sums paid to her are not being used exclusively for the 
intended purposes above set forth, any balance remaining of such 
sum shall then be paid to the county court of Langlade county for 
the benefit of the said minor children. Acceptance of this appro-
priation shall operate as a full and complete release to the state 
of any claim on the part of said Mrs. William Van de Hey on 
account of the death of her husband. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 16, 1933. 

No. 96, S.] 	 [Published May 19, 1933. 

CHAPTER 132. 

AN ACT to amend section 35.305 of the statutes, relating to 
printing for veterans' organizations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 35.305 of the statutes is amended to read: 

35.305 Upon receiving the necessary printer's copy, the director 
of purchases shall have printed and bound in suitable form, by 
the state printer, and delivered to the proper officer of each or-
ganization, all required copies of department orders, reports of 
officers, other historical matter and the annual proceedings of the 
following Wisconsin organizations of service men: United Span-
ish War Veterans and their auxiliary, the Wisconsin Department 
of the American Legion and its auxiliary, the Wisconsin De- 
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Partment of the Veterans of Foreign Wars and its auxiliary, 
and the Wisconsin Department of the Disabled American Veter- 
ans of the World War. Not to exceed two hundred dollars shall 
be expended annually for each of the * * * four veterans' 
organizations named, together with their auxiliaries. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication .  

Approved May 17, 1933. 

No. 121, S.] 	 [Published May 19, 1933. 

CHAPTER 133. 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate subsection (22) of section 66.06 
of the statutes, relating to the collection, treatment and dis-
posal of municipal sewage and to sewerage service charges. 

The People of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (22) of section 66.06 of the statutes 
is repealed. 

SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 66.06 of 
the statutes to be numbered and to read: (66.06) (22) (a) Any 
town, village or city may construct, acquire or lease, extend or 
improve any plant and equipment within or without its corporate 
limits for the treatment and disposal of sewage, including the in-
tercepting sewers necessary in connection therewith, and provide 
payment for the same or any part thereof from the general fund, 
from taxation, or from the proceeds of either municipal bonds, 
mortgage bonds, mortgage certificates, or as otherwise provided 
by law. 

(b) It may provide that the entire capital, operating and other 
costs and expenses mentioned in paragraph (j) shall be paid out 
of the sewerage service charges or that only a part of these costs 
and expenses be so paid, and that the balance be paid from the 
general fund or by taxation or otherwise. 

(c) A resolution specifying the method of payment shall be 
adopted by a majority of the members of the governing board at 
a regular meeting, after publication of said resolution at least one 
week previous in the official paper. The resolution need not be 
submitted to a referendum of the electors. 


